income, structural maintenance at 1.00% and reserves at 2.50%.  Total reimbursable expenses plus
non-reimbursable expenses total $132,600 or $0.38/SF/Mo. and 37.44% of effective gross income,
well within market parameters for this category of building.  Subtraction of all expenses from
effective gross income results in an estimate of net operating income of $221,548.

We have capitalized our estimate of NOI by an overall rate of 8.00%.  Investor grade
stabilized shopping centers can command OAR’s in the 5.5% to 7.0% range.  The subject property
is neither stabilized in its operation or condition nor is it considered to represent investor grade real
estate as currently improved.  In our opinion, an 8.00% OAR for purposes of capital value analysis
would represent an optimistic rate of return on the continued operation of the subject as improved,
giving the subject’s as is value the benefit of the doubt.  The resulting stabilized market value
estimated for the subject upon direct capitalization by our analysis is $2,769,344.

Stabilized Proforma Rent + CAM Square Rent + CAM CAM/SF Total Base Base
Potential Gross Income /Month % Total SF Feet /SF/Mo. /SF/Mo. CAM Rent/Mo. /SF/MO
San Diego SkateWorld Center, Inc. $9,769.25 68.25% 19,795 $0.49 $0.31 $6,131.83 $9,897.50 $0.50
Linda Hair Salon $1,517.56 2.61% 756 $2.01 $0.31 $234.18 $1,404.16 $1.86
Summit Pizza West, LLC $3,049.36 4.63% 1,344 $2.27 $0.31 $416.33 $2,847.76 $2.12
Pho Hoa Restaurant $5,917.66 10.16% 2,948 $2.01 $0.31 $913.19 $5,475.46 $1.86
12.22.Jiu Jitsu $1,780.37 2.81% 816 $2.18 $0.31 $252.77 $1,527.60 $1.87
Occupied $22,034.20 25,659 $7,948.31 $21,152.48
Rear Vacant Units $5,215.86 11.53% 3,344 $1.56 $0.31 $1,035.86 $4,180.00 $1.25
Totals $27,250.06 100.00% 29,003 $8,984.17 $25,332.48
Annualized $107,810.00 $303,989.76

ATTACHMENT B

6901-6921 Linda Vista Road, San Diego, CA

Anderson & Brabant, Inc. 40

This estimate of stabilized market value represents a future prospective value and not an as
is value.  The analysis of the subject property also assumes that the adjacent 17,115 square foot
vacant parcel would be joined with the building improved parcel and developed as a paved,
landscaped and lighted parking lot.  We have estimated the cost for this development project at
$7.50 per square foot of land area.  In addition, as previously described, the units at the rear of the
building are in significantly below average to poor condition and in need of refurbishment.  We